RESOLUTION NO. 744

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 728, dated January 10, 1977, the incumbent Assistant County Engineer, Jack W. Christensen, was appointed Acting County Engineer until such time as a County Engineer was employed; and

WHEREAS, at this time, Jack Christensen's salary was increased by \$2,000.00 per year to compensate for the additional work load and responsibility involved; and

WHEREAS, on March 14, 1977, Mr. Dean Whorton, a licensed Engineer, began duties as the Mason County Engineer, thereby assuming full responsibility for all duties to be discharged as Mason County Engineer.

THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that, effective March 14, 1977, Jack Christensen's salary be reduced by \$1,000.00 per year.

DATED this 21st day of March, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

ofom faylor

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clark of the Board

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

By- June Rodgers, bly Dep.

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor

Joan Knight

Jack Christensen

Engineer